

**Manoj Kumar and another vs. The Divisional Manager,
HRTC and others**

FAO No.266 of 2025

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Nitin Soni, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No.1
and 2.

Notice. Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, learned Advocate,
appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents
No.1 and 2. On taking steps within three days, issue notice to
respondent No.3, returnable within four weeks.

September 26, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**