

**Manoj Kumar & Anr. Vs. Divisional Manager
HRTC & Ors.**

FAO No. 266/2025

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. B.L. Soni, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Heard. **Admit.**

Call for the records.

List for final hearing in due course.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(raman)